1_1. [NDP Leader Tom Mulcair]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 1220 205 154 97 448 224 92 364 213 236 195 350 870
48% 60% 57% 59% 46% 37% 51% 48% 48% 44% 47% 52% 47%
DE DE* DE* E E*
Nice 1315 135 115 68 524 385 88 391 231 294 218 328 988
52% 40% 43% 41% 54% 63% 49% 52% 52% 56% 53% 48% 53%
* * ABC ABCDF *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 1120 148 137 77 426 272 60 340 203 206 167 309 812
44% 44% 51% 47% 44% 45% 33% 45% 46% 39% 40% 46% 44%
F* * *
Nice 1415 192 132 87 546 337 120 414 241 324 246 369 1046
56% 56% 49% 53% 56% 55% 67% 55% 54% 61% 60% 54% 56%
* * B*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [Green Party Leader Elizabeth May]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 915 102 97 74 334 240 67 294 154 188 119 252 663
36% 30% 36% 45% 34% 39% 37% 39% 35% 35% 29% 37% 36%
Nice 1620 238 172 90 638 369 113 461 290 342 294 425 1194
64% 70% 64% 55% 66% 61% 63% 61% 65% 65% 71% 63% 64%
C * * C * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [Prime Minister Stephen Harper]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 1565 223 125 89 546 428 154 521 256 310 238 403 1161
62% 66% 46% 54% 56% 70% 85% 69% 58% 58% 58% 60% 63%
B * * BCD ABCDE* HIJ
Nice 970 117 144 76 426 181 26 234 188 220 175 274 696
38% 34% 54% 46% 44% 30% 15% 31% 42% 42% 42% 40% 37%
F AEF* EF* EF F * G G G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [Your Province's Premier]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 1500 199 169 92 563 391 86 469 245 302 250 405 1095
59% 58% 63% 56% 58% 64% 48% 62% 55% 57% 61% 60% 59%
F* * F *
Nice 1035 141 100 73 409 218 94 286 199 228 163 273 762
41% 42% 37% 44% 42% 36% 52% 38% 45% 43% 39% 40% 41%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. [Toronto Mayor Rob Ford]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 2269 313 230 154 845 554 171 677 406 465 366 584 1685
89% 92% 86% 93% 87% 91% 95% 90% 91% 88% 89% 86% 91%
Nice 266 27 39 11 127 55 9 77 38 65 47 93 173
11% 8% 14% 7% 13% 9% 5% 10% 9% 12% 11% 14% 9%
F* * F * L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. [Justin Bieber]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 2236 307 232 144 871 522 160 657 386 469 376 580 1656
88% 90% 86% 87% 90% 86% 89% 87% 87% 89% 91% 86% 89%
* * *
Nice 299 33 37 21 101 87 20 97 59 61 37 97 202
12% 10% 14% 13% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 14% 11%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



1_8. [US President Barack Obama]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 611 64 74 48 259 112 53 198 113 119 92 167 444
24% 19% 28% 29% 27% 18% 29% 26% 25% 22% 22% 25% 24%
* E* E E*
Nice 1924 276 195 116 713 497 127 556 331 411 321 510 1414
76% 81% 72% 71% 73% 82% 71% 74% 75% 78% 78% 75% 76%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. [Queen Elizabeth']

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 405 38 35 22 114 172 25 176 67 66 49 116 289
16% 11% 13% 13% 12% 28% 14% 23% 15% 12% 12% 17% 16%
* * ABCDF * HIJ
Nice 2130 302 234 143 858 438 155 579 377 464 363 561 1569
84% 89% 87% 87% 88% 72% 86% 77% 85% 88% 88% 83% 84%
E E* E* E E* G G G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. [Pamela Wallin]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 2095 295 224 152 786 477 160 605 378 437 353 520 1574
83% 87% 83% 92% 81% 78% 89% 80% 85% 82% 86% 77% 85%

* DE* E* K
Nice 440 45 45 12 186 132 20 150 67 93 60 157 284
17% 13% 17% 8% 19% 22% 11% 20% 15% 18% 14% 23% 15%

* * C CF * L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. [Mike Duffy]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 2173 304 231 150 826 494 168 646 386 442 362 537 1636
86% 89% 86% 91% 85% 81% 93% 86% 87% 83% 88% 79% 88%

* E* DE* K
Nice 362 36 38 15 146 115 12 108 58 88 50 140 221
14% 11% 14% 9% 15% 19% 7% 14% 13% 17% 12% 21% 12%

* * F CF * L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. [Patrick Brazeau]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 2066 290 215 150 792 463 155 591 354 446 361 509 1557
81% 85% 80% 91% 82% 76% 86% 78% 80% 84% 87% 75% 84%

* BDE* * GH K
Nice 469 50 54 15 179 146 25 163 90 84 52 168 301
19% 15% 20% 9% 18% 24% 14% 22% 20% 16% 13% 25% 16%

c* * C C * J J L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. [Nigel Wright]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 1843 251 176 133 686 448 149 562 322 379 297 453 1390
73% 74% 65% 80% 71% 73% 83% 74% 72% 71% 72% 67% 75%

* BD* BD* K
Nice 692 89 93 32 286 161 31 193 123 151 116 224 468
27% 26% 35% 20% 29% 27% 17% 26% 28% 29% 28% 33% 25%

CF* * CF * L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. [Pope Francis]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 399 56 46 23 133 106 35 162 75 78 36 131 268
16% 17% 17% 14% 14% 17% 19% 21% 17% 15% 9% 19% 14%

* * * 1] J J L

Nice 2136 284 223 142 839 503 145 592 369 452 377 547 1589
84% 83% 83% 86% 86% 83% 81% 79% 83% 85% 91% 81% 86%

* * * G GHI K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_15. [You, yourself]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Naughty 260 48 16 6 93 80 17 104 43 52 32 74 187
10% 14% 6% 4% 10% 13% 10% 14% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10%
C * * C * J
Nice 2275 292 253 158 879 529 163 651 401 478 381 604 1671
90% 86% 94% 96% 90% 87% 90% 86% 90% 90% 92% 89% 90%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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